

NovAccess Global Announces Uplisting to OTCQB

Cleveland, OH -- August 10, 2022 -- NovAccess Global Inc. (OTCQB: XSNX), a biomedical company developing novel immunotherapies for brain tumor patients, today announced that the trading of its common shares has been upgraded to the OTC Markets Group's OTCQB® platform from the OTC Pink Market. The Company's ticker symbol remains the same.

The OTCQB listing required the completion and submission of financial reporting with the Securities & Exchange Commission, including two years of trailing audited financial results, an expanded Board of Directors, which includes the requisite number of independent directors, and an annual verification and management certification process along with other administrative requirements.

"The uplisting to OTCQB is an exciting milestone for NovAccess Global and marks another accomplishment in the slate of corporate initiatives we set out to achieve this year," said the Company's Chief Executive Officer Dr. Dwain K. Irvin. "Beyond the steps taken a few months ago to partially recapitalize the company, last month we announced a critical submission for our lead drug candidate TLR-AD1 as the cornerstone of our platform for novel immunotherapy for brain tumor patients. The uplisting process provides added investment community visibility and transparency as we continue to execute on our plan that we believe will ultimately lead to enhancing value for our shareholders."

About NovAccess Global

NovAccess Global is a biomedical company accelerating novel cancer diagnostics and therapeutics. Our goal is to discover, develop and bring to market novel and innovative medicine and medical devices to improve the quality of care for cancer and neurological patients.

NovAccess Global is currently developing a cancer vaccine therapy that enhances the patient's immune response against brain tumors. Our Company has a novel immunotherapeutic approach to treating brain tumor patients with glioblastoma, the most common adult brain tumor with a 15-month median survival after diagnosis. Our patented technology is designed to combine a dendritic cell-based immunotherapeutic approach with a unique combination of toll-like receptor (TLR) adjuvants, TLR-AD1, to help promote an enhanced immune response against the patient's tumor. Our platform technology focuses on enhancing the patient's immune cells to fight their unique cancer by utilizing the antigens specific to the patient's tumor. It is a meaningful technology that

could significantly improve the quality of life and prognosis for the many people who suffer from brain tumors. For more information, please visit <u>novaccessglobal.com</u>.

Forward-Looking Statement

This email and its attachments contain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. "Forward-looking statements" describe future expectations, plans, results, or strategies and are generally preceded by words such as "may," "future," "plan" or "planned," "will" or "should," "expected," "anticipates," "draft," "eventually" or "projected." You are cautioned that such statements are subject to a multitude of risks and uncertainties that could cause future circumstances, events, or results to differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements, including the risks that actual results may differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements as a result of various factors, and other risks identified in the Company's disclosures or filings with the Securities Exchange Commission and/or OTC Markets, Inc. You are further cautioned that penny stocks and stocks of smaller companies like NovAccess, Inc. are inherently volatile and risky and that no investor should buy this stock unless they can afford the loss of their entire investment. The Company disclaims any obligation to update any forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date thereof.

Investor Relations Contact:

Jordan Darrow Darrow Associates 631-766-4528 jdarrow@darrowir.com